
Part I: Financial Tables 

1. Summary of FY 2008 Nine-Month Consolidated Results 

a. Summary of Consolidated Statements of Operations 

Net sales 
Operating income 
Income (Loss) before income taxes

 and minority interests 
Net income (loss) 
Net income (loss) per common share: 

Basic 
Diluted 

Yen
 

(Millions, except per share data)
 

Y 

FY 2008 

(4/1/08~12/31/08) 

3,507,679 
13,361 

FY 2007 

(4/1/07~12/31/07) 

3,808,017 
90,595 

(25,385) 
(36,120) 

44,687 
(3,808) 

Y 
(17.47) 

-
(1.85) 

-

b. Summary of Consolidated Financial Condition
 

Total assets 
Net assets 
Owners' equity 
Net assets per share 
Owners' equity ratio 

Yen
 

(Millions, except per share data)
 

December 31, 2008 March 31, 2008 

Y 

Y 

3,342,960 
990,045 
810,756 
392.20 

3,821,963 
1,130,176 

948,204 
458.31 

24.3% 24.8% 

2. Dividends Per Share of Common Stock 

Yen 

FY 2008 FY 2007 

First-quarter ended June 30, 2008 
Second-quarter ended September 30, 2008 
Third-quarter ended December 31, 2008 
Full year ending March 31, 2009 
Total 

Y 

Y 

-
5.00 

-
5.00 (forecast) 

10.00 (forecast) 

-
3.00 

-
5.00 
8.00 

1
 




