Part I: Financial Tables

1. Summary of FY 2008 Nine-Month Consolidated Results

a. Summary of Consolidated Statements of Operations

		Yen (Millions, except per share data)	
	_		
	_	FY 2008	FY 2007
		(4/1/08~12/31/08)	(4/1/07~12/31/07)
Net sales	Y	3,507,679	3,808,017
Operating income		13,361	90,595
Income (Loss) before income taxes			
and minority interests		(25,385)	44,687
Net income (loss)		(36,120)	(3,808)
Net income (loss) per common share:			
Basic		(17.47)	(1.85)
Diluted	Y	-	-

b. Summary of Consolidated Financial Condition

		Yen		
	_	(Millions, except per share data)		
		December 31, 2008	March 31, 2008	
Total assets	Y	3,342,960	3,821,963	
Net assets		990,045	1,130,176	
Owners' equity		810,756	948,204	
Net assets per share	Y	392.20	458.31	
Owners' equity ratio		24.3%	24.8%	

2. Dividends Per Share of Common Stock

		Yen		
		FY 2008	FY 2007	
First-quarter ended June 30, 2008	Y	-	-	
Second-quarter ended September 30, 2008		5.00	3.00	
Third-quarter ended December 31, 2008		-	-	
Full year ending March 31, 2009	Y	5.00 (forecast)	5.00	
Total		10.00 (forecast)	8.00	
Third-quarter ended December 31, 2008 Full year ending March 31, 2009	Y_	5.00 (forecast)	5.00	